TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY Commerce Bank, N.A.	107/16/2008 1	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HealthLetter Associates LLC	
Street Address:	325 Redding Road	
City:	Redding	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06896	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1851436	WELLNESS LETTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)969-2900 Phone: (212) 969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WELLNESS LETTER RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine
Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
Date:	01/07/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=WELLNESS LETTER Release#page1.tif

\$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0673

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made the hand day of July, 2008, by and between TD Bank, N.A. (formerly known as Commerce Bank, N.A.), with an address of One Commerce Square, 2005 Market Street, Philadelphia PA 19103 ("Assignor"), on the one hand, and HealthLetter Associates LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 325 Redding Road, Redding, CT 06896 ("Assignee"), on the other hand.

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby release all security interest it may have or ever have had in the and to the following trademark:

WELLNESS LETTER - U.S. Reg. No. 1,851,436

including but not limited to by virtue of the Trademark Security Agreement entered into between the Parties as of December 31, 2004. Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademark and the registration therefor.

Assignor will execute such Uniform Commercial Code termination statements as Assignee may reasonably request in order to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and release any security interest and to execute such other documents and instruments, and take other such actions (at the expense of Assignee) as Assignee may reasonably request to evidence this termination of the Trademark Security Agreement and the release of any security interests in the above-listed trademark and registration therefor.

TD BANK, N.A. (formerly known as COMMERCE BANK, N.A.)

Printed Name: Richard A. Zimmerman

RECORDED: 01/07/2012

Title:

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0674 2:

20

17

18

19